

Media Release

## AIA Celebrates Its 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary By Giving Away 100,000 Hong Kong Observation Wheel Tickets

**Hong Kong, 27 September 2019** – In celebration of its 100<sup>th</sup> anniversary, AIA Group Limited (AIA) will be giving away a total of 100,000 tickets for the "Hong Kong Observation Wheel" presented by AIA to the general public<sup>1</sup>.

For the next 100 days starting today until Saturday, 4 January 2020, from 1:00pm daily, 1,000 tickets will be given away to the first 1,000 visitors in a special queue near the "Hong Kong Observation Wheel" on a first-come-first-served basis on site.

As the exclusive principal sponsor of the "Hong Kong Observation Wheel", AIA has been extremely proud of its role helping to create a highly attractive destination for both local and international visitors wanting to witness the spectacular views of the iconic Victoria Harbour. The 100,000 tickets giveaway to the "Hong Kong Observation Wheel" is the first phase of the Grand Finale to the AIA Centennial celebrations which have been ongoing in each of AIA's 18 markets this year, as AIA seeks ways to spread the joy of this memorable milestone and help as many people as possible to live Healthier, Longer, Better Lives. More updates of the next phase of the AIA Centennial celebration will be announced in due course.

# # # # #

## About AIA Hong Kong and AIA Macau

AIA Hong Kong and AIA Macau are subsidiaries of AIA Group Limited. AIA Group Limited established its operations in Hong Kong in 1931. To date, we have over 16,500 AIA financial planners<sup>1</sup>, as well as an extensive network of brokerage and bancassurance partners. We serve over 3 million customers<sup>2</sup>, offering them a wide selection of professional services and products ranging from individual life, group life, accident, medical and health, mandatory provident fund, personal lines insurance to investment-linked products with numerous investment options. We are also dedicated to providing superb product solutions to meet the financial needs of high net worth customers.

<sup>1</sup> as at March 2019 <sup>2</sup> as at 31 March 2019

AIA Hong Kong Ms. Esther Chan +852 2100 1416 Bentley Communications Limited Mr. Kevin Chan +852 3960 1903

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Terms and conditions apply, for details please visit www.hkow.hk/AIA100